OrishShores, SSC 6648 Sturbridge Canton, M9 48187-2641	00000909 3/9 FOR UC W01-15040 00000443975 -05/25/01-0111 ****285.00 **	503 8019 ***160.00
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUM 0073 1. $00784 - 02837 - 02$ (Corporation Name)	•	I
2(Corporation Name) 3	(Document #)	
4 (Corporation Name) 4 (Corporation Name) Walk in Pick up time		
 Walk in Pick up time Mail out Will wait <u>NEW FILINGS</u> Profit Not for Profit 	Photocopy Certificate of Status <u>AMENDMENTS</u> 03/20/0301038002 Amendment Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director	750 **1050.00
 Limited Liability Domestication Other 	 Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger 	• • •
Annual Report Fictitious Name	 Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark Other Examiner's Initials	



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE



June 28, 2001

IRISH SHORES, L.L.C. 6648 STURBRIDGE CANTON, MI 48187-2641

a/10100

SUBJECT: IRISH SHORES, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W01000015040

We have received your document for IRISH SHORES, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$285.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The enclosed document(s) does/do not meet our filing requirements. Therefore, we are enclosing our appropriate form(s) and/or instructions.

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 608.502(4), Florida Statutes, this office collects a civil penalty of \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification and the appropriate annual report/uniform business report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state. The amount due this office to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees is \$1,050.00.

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6051.

Michelle Hodges Document Specialist

Letter Number: 701A00039155

PREDHOMME & GILROY, P.C. CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 645 GRISWOLD STREET, SUITE 2215 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226-4110

> 313-961-0188 FAX 313-961-0156

July 25, 2001

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Irish Shores L.L.C. Ref. Number W01000015040

We are writing on behalf of our client, Irish Shores, LLC. We are re-submitting the registration forms for a Foreign Limited Liability Company as instructed by Michelle Hodges. In addition, we are attaching an original Certificate of Existence from the State of Michigan to show that the company is in good standing. As indicated in your letter of June 28, 2001, Irish shores LLC has previous paid \$285.00 in registration fees.

While preparing the federal and state tax forms for 2000, we realized Irish Shores was not registered with State of Florida. We assumed the registration was done prior to the tax return. Our client was unaware that the LLC must be registered with State of Florida as well as the State of Michigan. Upon learning of the mistake, we immediately notified Irish Shores. We then proceeded to prepare the necessary registration forms to bring the LLC in compliance with the laws and requirements of the State of Florida. However, on June 28, 2001, Michelle Hodges notified our client that new forms are required. We hereby respectfully submit the updated registration forms.

Based on the information mentioned above, we are requesting an abatement of the penalty. Our client has innocently and diligently tried to comply with all tax payments and filing requirements.

Thank you for your help and cooperation.

Sincerely,

Mark Gilroy

PREDHOMME & GILROY, P.C. CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 645 GRISWOLD STREET, SUITE 2215 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226-4110

April 12, 2002

313-961-0188 FAX 313-961-0156

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Registration Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Irish Shores L.L.C. Ref. Number W01000015040

We are writing on behalf of our client, Irish Shores, LLC. We are re-submitting the registration forms for a Foreign Limited Liability Company as instructed by Michelle Hodges. In addition, we are attaching an original Certificate of Existence from the State of Michigan to show that the company is in good standing. As indicated in your letter of June 28, 2001, Irish Shores, LLC has previously paid \$285.00 in registration fees.

While preparing the federal and state forms for 2000, we realized Irish Shores was not registered with the State of Florida. We assumed the registration was done prior to the tax return. Our client was unaware that the LLC must be registered with the State of Florida as well as the State of Michigan. Upon learning of the mistake, we immediately notified Irish Shores. We then proceeded to prepare the necessary registration forms to bring the LLC in compliance with the laws and requirements of the State of Florida. On June 28, 2001, Michelle Hodges notified our client that new forms are required. Our filing was made shortly thereafter but was returned to us for corrections. We hereby respectfully submit the updated registration forms to you again for processing.

Based on the information mentioned above, we are requesting an abatement of any penalty involved. Our client has innocently and diligently tried to comply with all tax payments and filing requirements.

Thank you for your help and cooperation.

Sincerely,

Mark Gilroy



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Ken Detzner Secretary of State

January 9, 2003

IRISH SHORES, L.L.C. 6648 STURBRIDGE CANTON, MI 48187-2641

SUBJECT: IRISH SHORES, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W01000015040

This letter is in response to the application by foreign corporation/limited liability company for authorization to transact business in Florida that was previously submitted to this office for IRISH SHORES, L.L.C..

The referenced application states that the entity has transacted business in the State of Florida since September 6, 2000. You were notified by letter dated June 28, 2001, that because of failure to obtain a certificate of authority prior to transacting business in the State of Florida, the entity is liable for \$1050.00 in appropriate fees and penalties as set forth in Section 607.1502(4)/617.1502(4)/608.502(4), Florida Statutes, (copy enclosed).

Until a response is received by this office concerning the prior notification, the application for authorization to transact business in Florida will not be processed. If erroneous information was reflected on the previously submitted application, a sworn affidavit may be filed stating the correct date the entity first transacted business in Florida, that the entity did not transact business in Florida prior to the application filing year and that the information entered on such application is incorrect. Any such affidavit will be included with your original qualification documents.

Please provide your response to this letter within 30 days to avoid the necessity of further action.

If you have further questions concerning the filing of your document, please telephone the Registration Section at (850) 245-6051.

Registration Section Division of Corporations Letter No. 103A00001013

Enclosure

PREDHOMME & GILROY, P.C. CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS 645 GRISWOLD STREET, SUITE 2215 DETROIT, MICHIGAN 48226-4110

313-961-0188 FAX 313-961-0156

March 4, 2003

Mr. Jerry York c/o Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Irish Shores, L.L.C. Ref. Number W01000015040

Dear Mr. York:

This letter is written on behalf of our client, Irish Shores, LLC, with every effort to get this situation rectified. Enclosed are copies of self-explanatory documents sent to your office thus far. Please note the dates of these documents. Original Certificates of Existence were sent with the original documents; therefore, we only have copies which are enclosed. Another original Certificate of Existence was obtained (third one) and is enclosed.

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of \$1,050.00 to cover both annual report/uniform business report and penalty fees.

Based on the information mentioned above along with the enclosed documents, we are requesting an abatement of any other penalties that have accrued. Please be advised that our client has tried to comply with all tax payments and filing requirements.

Thank you for your consideration in this matter. If you have any further questions, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Paula Sirvio

Enclosures

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 608.503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. IRISH SHORES L.L.C.

	(Name of foreign limited liability company)
2.	(Jurisdiction under the law of which foreign limited liability (FEI number, if applicable)
4.	JULY 31, 2000 (Date of Organization) 5. PERPETUAL (Duration: Year limited liability company will cease to exist or "perpetual")
6.	SEPTEMBER 6, 2000 (Date first transacted business in Florida. (See sections 608.501, 608.502, and 817.155, F.S.)
7.	20000 GULF BLVD, UNIT 507, INDIAN SHORES, FL 33785 (Physical location) 6648 STURBRIDGE LN, CANTON, MI 48187 (MAILING ADDRESS) (Street address of principal office)
	If limited liability company is a manager-managed company, check here
	1) MICHAEL DELANEY, 1834 PINETREE, TRENTON, MI 48183 2) RAYMOND D KELLY IV, 6648 STURBRIDGE LN, CANTON, MI 48187
10.	Attached is an original certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (A photocopy is not acceptable. If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted.)
1.	Nature of business or purposes to be conducted or promoted in Florida:

RESIDENTIAL RENTAL PROPERTY			
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. (In accordance with section 608.408(3), F.S., the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Raymond D. Kelly IV Typed or printed name of signee	TALLAN AND A BARA	03 HAR 19 724 St 15	- - -

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 or 608.507, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT TO DESIGNATE A REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the Limited Liability Company is: IRISH SHORES L.L.C.

2. The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

RAYMOND D. KELLY IV

(Name) 4700 34TH STREET SOUTH

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT ACCEPTABLE)

ST PETERSBURG FL 33711-4508 (City/State/Zip)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

- \$ 100.00 Filing Fee for Application
- \$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (optional)
 - \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (optional)



This is to certify that

IRISH SHORES, L.L.C.

was validly organized on July 31, 2000 as a Michigan Limited Liability Company. Said Limited Liability Company is validly in existence under the laws of this state and has satisfied its annual filing obligations.

This certificate is issued pursuant to the provision of 1993 PA 23, as amended, to attest to the fact that the company is in good standing in Michigan as of this date and is duly authorized to transact business and for no other purpose.

This certificate is in due form, made by me as the proper officer, and is entitled to have full faith and credit given it in every court and office within the United States.



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 7th day of February, 2003.

Bureau of Commercial Services

, Director